W FACTS

SBCCD Police & Emergency Management News

POLICE

Al Jackson, Chief of Police

Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is
here to help you get to
your car safely. If you
need an escort, call us at :
(909) 384-4491

SBCCD PD DISPATCH SERVICES

CAMPUS INFORMATION
SBVC & CHC
Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked “visitor” are solely
for visitors and may be governed by
time limits. Students and employees are
prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources
Campus Police
» Located in Campus Center RM 100
» Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 384-4491
Student Health Services
> NW Comer of parking Lot #8
behind Football Field
» Appointments & Questions
(909) 384-4495

Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Bampus Resources

Campus Police

> Located in LADM RM 153

> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center

> SSBRM 101

» Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272

Campus Resources
www.craftonhills.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police is available
24 hours / 7 days a week at
(909) 384-4491

For daily incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
http://sbeed.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in
concerl with the Board of Trustees, is
commilted to providing a safe and
secure learning and working
environment for all students and
employees. This will be accomplished
through a cooperative and coordinated
effort involving all departments and
the SBCCD employees, law enforcement
agencies and the community.

In October 2017, the Board of Trustees approved a three-year contract with
California State University, San Bernardino (CSUSB) to
provide full dispatch services to the San Bernardino
Community College District (SBCCD) Police
Department (PD) for emergency and non-emergency
incidents throughout the SBCCD.

To that end, CSUSB is now the Centralized Dispatching
Center (CDC) for all emergency and non-emergency
telephone calls received at the SBCCD PD 24-hours a day and seven days a
week. It should be noted that CSUSB is a fully staffed CDC and currently
provides the same dispatching services for Chaffey Community College District,
Riverside Community College District, and CSU Bakersfield.

Effective immediately, all students, faculty, and staff members are asked to
contact the SBCCD PD via the existing telephone numbers (909) 384-4491 or
(909) 389-3275 to report all emergency or non-emergency incidents. It is
opined the new dispatch services with CSUSB will ultimately assist the SBCCD PD
with reducing response times, improving officer safety, and enhancing the

overall level of service to the campus community.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Sergeant
B. Bonnet, SBCCD PD, at (909) 384-8652, or email bbonnet@sbccd.org.

Summer Parking Enforcement
« There will be no citing in students lots for summer session only.

« Staff lots will be enforced. Faculty and staff are required to have a
valid permit at all times. Students are not permitted to park in staff lots and

are subject to a citation.

« All disabled parking and illegal parking are enforced at all times.

IF THERE IS AN EMERGENCY, CALL 9-1-1.
“To Serve & Protect with Integrity”




CHC
oot Rt RIS lowion | ows) Tme® | Pepeston |

6/1/18 No Incidents to Report 6/1/18
6/2/18 No Incidents to Report 6/2/18
6/3/18 No Incidents to Report 6/3/18
6/4/18 No Incidents to Report 6/4/18
6/5/18 No Incidents to Report 6/5/18
6/6/18 No Incidents to Report 6/6/18
6/7/18 No Incidents to Report 6/7/18
6/8/18 No Incidents to Report 6/8/18
6/9/18 No Incidents to Report 6/9/18
6/10/18 No Incidents to Report 6/10/18
6/11/18 No Incidents to Report 6/11/18
6/12/18 Traffic Stop Campus Drive  6/12/18 10:06am Citation Issued
6/12/18 Traffic Stop Campus Drive 6/12/18 10:24am Citation Issued
6/13/18 Traffic Stop Campus Drive  6/13/18 10:14am Citation Issued
6/13/18 Traffic Stop Lot K 6/13/18 10:34am Citation Issued
6/14/18 No Incidents to Report 6/14/18
6/15/18 No Incidents to Report 6/15/18
6/16/18 No Incidents to Report 6/16/18
6/17/18 No Incidents to Report 6/17/18
18-0020 6/18/18 Petty Theft Lot K 6/18/18 10:43am Report Taken
6/19/18 No Incidents to Report 6/19/18
6/20/18 No Incidents to Report 6/20/18
6/21/18 No Incidents to Report 6/21/18
6/22/18 No Incidents to Report 6/22/18
6/23/18 No Incidents to Report 6/22/21
6/24 /18 No Incidents to Report 6/24/18
6/25/18 No Incidents to Report 6/25/18
6/26/18 No Incidents to Report 6/26/18
6/27/18 No Incidents to Report 6/27/18
6/28/18 No Incidents to Report 6/28/18
6/29/18 No Incidents to Report 6/29/18

6/30/18 No Incidents to Report 6/30/18



EDCT
Cemet meomd | GURSNRT | omse) Tme | Sepeston |

6/1/18 No Incidents to Report 6/1/18
6/2/18 No Incidents to Report 6/2/18
6/3/18 No Incidents to Report 6/3/18
6/4/18 No Incidents to Report 6/4/18
6/5/18 No Incidents to Report 6/5/18
6/6/18 No Incidents to Report 6/6/18
6/7/18 No Incidents to Report 6/7/18
6/8/18 No Incidents to Report 6/8/18
6/9/18 No Incidents to Report 6/9/18
6/10/18 No Incidents to Report 6/10/18
6/11/18 No Incidents to Report 6/11/18
6/12/18 No Incidents to Report 6/12/18
6/13/18 No Incidents to Report 6/13/18
6/14/18 No Incidents to Report 6/14/18
6/15/18 No Incidents to Report 6/15/18
6/16/18 No Incidents to Report 6/16/18
6/17/18 No Incidents to Report 6/17/18
6/18/18 No Incidents to Report 6/18/18
6/19/18 No Incidents to Report 6/19/18
6/20/18 No Incidents to Report 6/20/18
6/21/18 Suspicious Person Parking Lot 6/21/18 11:25am Necessary Action Taken
6/22/18 No Incidents to Report 6/22/18
6/23/18 No Incidents to Report 6/23/18
6/24/18 No Incidents to Report 6/24/18
18-0037 6/25/18 Suspicious Person Parking Lot 6/25/18 11:21am Citation Issued
6/26/18 No Incidents to Report 6/26/18
6/27/08 No Incidents to Report 6/27/08
6/28/18 No Incidents to Report 6/28/18

6/29/18 No Incidents to Report 6/29/18



SBVC

18-192

18-193

18-194

18-195

18-196

18-198

18-0002

18-0004

18-0010

18-0018
18-0023
18-0029

18-0044
18-0047

6/1/18 Vehicle Towed

6/2/18 No Incidents to Report
6/3/18 No Incidents to Report

6/4/18 Incident
6/4/18 Petty Theft
6/5/18 Weapon on Campus
6/6/18 Suspicious Vehicle
6/6/18 Suspicious Circumstance
6/7/18 Trespassing
6/8/18 No Incidents to Report
6/9/18 Trespassing
6/10/18 No Incidents to Report
6/11/18 Suspicious Person
6/11/18 Suspicious Person
6/12/18 Suspicious Circumstance
6/13/18 No Incidents to Report
6/14/18 Trespassing
6/15/18 Trespassing
6/16/18 No Incidents to Report
6/17/18 No Incidents to Report
6/18/18 Suspicious Person
6/18/18 Medical Aid
6/19/18 Trespassing
6/20/18 Vehicle Check
6/21/18 No Incidents to Report
6/22/18 No Incidents to Report
6/23/18 No Incidents to Report
6/24/18 No Incidents to Report
6/25/18 Suspicious Person
6/26/18 Keeping the Peace
6/26/18 Trespassing
6/27/18 Petty Theft

Lot 4

Station

Physical Science

ADSS
Lot 7
Liberal Arts

North Hall

ADSS

Library
Business Bldg

Lot 2

Lot 1
Football Field

North Hall
Business Bldg
Lot 2

Eureka Ave

Physical Science

ADSS
Library

Gym

6/1/18
6/2/18
6/3/18
6/4/18
6/4/18
6/5/18
6/6/18
6/6/18
6/7/18
6/8/18
6/9/18
6/10/18
6/11/18
6/11/18
6/12/18
6/13/18
6/14/18
6/15/18
6/16/18
6/17/18
6/18/18
6/18/18
6/19/18
6/20/18
6/21/18
6/22/18
6/23/18
6/24/18
6/25/18
6/26/18
6/26/18
6/27/18

3:25am Necessary Action Taken

11:30am Report Taken
1:19pm Report Taken
4:30pm Subject Arrested
5:55pm Unable to Locate
9:14pm Gone on Arrival

6:32am Subject Arrested

1:58am Subject Arrested

9:33am Subject Arrested
3:51pm Report Taken

8:56am Necessary Action Taken

3:24pm Report Taken

7:40pm Necessary Action Taken

8:04am Report Taken
2:41pm Subject Transferred
2:47pm Subject Arrested

4:05am Necessary Action Taken

11:06pm Necessary Action Taken
1:57pm Necessary Action Taken
3:16pm Subject Advised
7:00pm Report Taken



18-0048 6/27/18 Shoplifting Bookstore 6/27/18 9:13am Subject Arrested

18-0053 6/27/18 Trespassing 6/27/18 11:20pm Subject Arrested

18-0054 6/28/18 Suspicious Person Esperanza St. 6/28/18 5:1lam Subject Arrested

18-0055 6/28/18 Vehicle Burglary 6/28/18 10:00pm Report Taken

6/30/18 No Incidents to Report 6/30/18




