"Just FACTS"

SBCCD Police & Emergency Management News



July 2, 2018

Volume 4, Issue 09

Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is here to help you get to your car safely. If you need an escort, call us at: (909) 384-4491

CAMPUS INFORMATION SBVC & CHC

Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked "visitor" are solely for visitors and may be governed by time limits. Students and employees are prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police

 Located in Campus Center RM 100
 Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 384-4491

Student Health Services

- NW Corner of parking Lot #8 behind Football Field
- Appointments & Questions (909) 384-4495

Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources

Campus Police

- ➤ Located in LADM RM 153 ➤ Non-Emergency Phone Number
- Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center

- > SSB RM 101
- Appointments & Questions (909) 389-3272

Campus Resources www.craftonhills.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police is available 24 hours / 7 days a week at (909) 384-4491

For daily incidents reports and other crime information, go to the Police Web site: http://sbccd.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students and employees. This will be accomplished through a cooperative and coordinated effort involving all departments and the SBCCD employees, law enforcement agencies and the community.

SBCCD PD DISPATCH SERVICES

In October 2017, the Board of Trustees approved a three-year contract with

California State University, San Bernardino (CSUSB) to provide full dispatch services to the San Bernardino Community College District (SBCCD) Police Department (PD) for emergency and non-emergency incidents throughout the SBCCD.



To that end, CSUSB is now the Centralized Dispatching Center (CDC) for all emergency and non-emergency

telephone calls received at the SBCCD PD 24-hours a day and seven days a week. It should be noted that CSUSB is a fully staffed CDC and currently provides the same dispatching services for Chaffey Community College District, Riverside Community College District, and CSU Bakersfield.

Effective immediately, all students, faculty, and staff members are asked to contact the SBCCD PD via the existing telephone numbers (909) 384-4491 or (909) 389-3275 to report all emergency or non-emergency incidents. It is opined the new dispatch services with CSUSB will ultimately assist the SBCCD PD with reducing response times, improving officer safety, and enhancing the overall level of service to the campus community.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Sergeant B. Bonnet, SBCCD PD, at (909) 384-8652, or email bbonnet@sbccd.org.

Summer Parking Enforcement

- There will be no citing in students lots for summer session only.
- Staff lots will be enforced. Faculty and staff are required to have a
 valid permit at all times. Students are not permitted to park in staff lots and
 are subject to a citation.
- All disabled parking and illegal parking are enforced at all times.

CHC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s) Disposition
	6/1/18	No Incidents to Report		6/1/18	
	6/2/18	No Incidents to Report		6/2/18	
	6/3/18	No Incidents to Report		6/3/18	
	6/4/18	No Incidents to Report		6/4/18	
	<u> </u>	No Incidents to Report		6/5/18	
		No Incidents to Report		6/6/18	
		No Incidents to Report		6/7/18	
		No Incidents to Report		6/8/18	
	<u> </u>	No Incidents to Report		6/9/18	
		No Incidents to Report No Incidents to Report		6/10/18	
			O		10.06 0:4-4: 11
	, ,	Traffic Stop	Campus Drive	· ·	10:06am Citation Issued
	6/12/18	Traffic Stop	Campus Drive	6/12/18	10:24am Citation Issued
	6/13/18	Traffic Stop	Campus Drive	6/13/18	10:14am Citation Issued
	6/13/18	Traffic Stop	Lot K	6/13/18	10:34am Citation Issued
	6/14/18	No Incidents to Report		6/14/18	
	6/15/18	No Incidents to Report		6/15/18	
	6/16/18	No Incidents to Report		6/16/18	
	6/17/18	No Incidents to Report		6/17/18	
18-0020	6/18/18	Petty Theft	Lot K	6/18/18	10:43am Report Taken
	6/19/18	No Incidents to Report		6/19/18	
	6/20/18	No Incidents to Report		6/20/18	
	6/21/18	No Incidents to Report		6/21/18	
	6/22/18	No Incidents to Report		6/22/18	
	6/23/18	No Incidents to Report		6/23/21 8	
	6/24/18	No Incidents to Report		6/24/18	
	6/25/18	No Incidents to Report		6/25/18	
	6/26/18	No Incidents to Report		6/26/18	
	6/27/18	No Incidents to Report		6/27/18	
	6/28/18	No Incidents to Report		6/28/18	
	6/29/18	No Incidents to Report		6/29/18	
	6/30/18	No Incidents to Report		6/30/18	

EDCT

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s) Disposition
	6/1/18	No Incidents to Report		6/1/18	
	6/2/18	No Incidents to Report		6/2/18	
	6/3/18	No Incidents to Report		6/3/18	
	6/4/18	No Incidents to Report		6/4/18	
	6/5/18	No Incidents to Report		6/5/18	
	6/6/18	No Incidents to Report		6/6/18	
	6/7/18	No Incidents to Report		6/7/18	
	6/8/18	No Incidents to Report		6/8/18	
	6/9/18	No Incidents to Report		6/9/18	
	6/10/18	No Incidents to Report		6/10/18	
	6/11/18	No Incidents to Report		6/11/18	
	6/12/18	No Incidents to Report		6/12/18	
	6/13/18	No Incidents to Report		6/13/18	
	6/14/18	No Incidents to Report		6/14/18	
	6/15/18	No Incidents to Report		6/15/18	
	6/16/18	No Incidents to Report		6/16/18	
	6/17/18	No Incidents to Report		6/17/18	
	6/18/18	No Incidents to Report		6/18/18	
	6/19/18	No Incidents to Report		6/19/18	
		No Incidents to Report		6/20/18	
	6/21/18	Suspicious Person	Parking Lot	6/21/18	11:25am Necessary Action Taken
	6/22/18	No Incidents to Report		6/22/18	
	6/23/18	No Incidents to Report		6/23/18	
	6/24/18	No Incidents to Report		6/24/18	
18-0037	6/25/18	Suspicious Person	Parking Lot	6/25/18	11:21am Citation Issued
	6/26/18	No Incidents to Report		6/26/18	
	6/27/08	No Incidents to Report		6/27/08	
	6/28/18	No Incidents to Report		6/28/18	
	6/29/18	No Incidents to Report		6/29/18	

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
18-192	6/1/18	Vehicle Towed	Lot 4	6/1/18	3:25am	Necessary Action Taken
	6/2/18	No Incidents to Report		6/2/18		
	6/3/18	No Incidents to Report		6/3/18		
18-193	6/4/18	Incident	Station	6/4/18	11:30am	Report Taken
18-194	6/4/18	Petty Theft	Physical Science	6/4/18	1:19pm	Report Taken
18-195	6/5/18	Weapon on Campus	ADSS	6/5/18	4:30pm	Subject Arrested
	6/6/18	Suspicious Vehicle	Lot 7	6/6/18	5:55pm	Unable to Locate
	6/6/18	Suspicious Circumstance	Liberal Arts	6/6/18	9:14pm	Gone on Arrival
18-196	6/7/18	Trespassing	North Hall	6/7/18	6:32am	Subject Arrested
	6/8/18	No Incidents to Report		6/8/18		
18-198	6/9/18	Trespassing	ADSS	6/9/18	1:58am	Subject Arrested
	6/10/18	No Incidents to Report		6/10/18		
18-0002	6/11/18	Suspicious Person	Library	6/11/18	9:33am	Subject Arrested
18-0004	6/11/18	Suspicious Person	Business Bldg	6/11/18	3:51pm	Report Taken
	6/12/18	Suspicious Circumstance	Lot 2	6/12/18	8:56am	Necessary Action Taken
	6/13/18	No Incidents to Report		6/13/18		
18-0010	6/14/18	Trespassing	Lot 1	6/14/18	3:24pm	Report Taken
	6/15/18	Trespassing	Football Field	6/15/18	7:40pm	Necessary Action Taken
	6/16/18	No Incidents to Report		6/16/18		
	6/17/18	No Incidents to Report		6/17/18		
18-0018	6/18/18	Suspicious Person	North Hall	6/18/18	8:04am	Report Taken
18-0023	6/18/18	Medical Aid	Business Bldg	6/18/18	2:41pm	Subject Transferred
18-0029	6/19/18	Trespassing	Lot 2	6/19/18	2:47pm	Subject Arrested
	6/20/18	Vehicle Check	Eureka Ave	6/20/18	4:05am	Necessary Action Taken
	6/21/18	No Incidents to Report		6/21/18		
	6/22/18	No Incidents to Report		6/22/18		
	6/23/18	No Incidents to Report		6/23/18		
	6/24/18	No Incidents to Report		6/24/18		
	6/25/18	Suspicious Person	Physical Science	6/25/18	11:06pm	Necessary Action Taken
	6/26/18	Keeping the Peace	ADSS	6/26/18	1:57pm	Necessary Action Taken
18-0044	6/26/18	Trespassing	Library	6/26/18	3:16pm	Subject Advised
18-0047	6/27/18	Petty Theft	Gym	6/27/18	7:00pm	Report Taken

SBVC

Case #	Reported Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
18-0048	6/27/18 Shoplifting	Bookstore	6/27/18	9:13am	Subject Arrested
18-0051	6/27/18 Suspicious Person	CDC	6/27/18	12:57pm	Subject Arrested
18-0053	6/27/18 Trespassing	Library	6/27/18	11:20pm	Subject Arrested
	6/28/18 Vehicle Check	Lot 1	6/28/18	1:55am	Necessary Action Taken
18-0054	6/28/18 Suspicious Person	Esperanza St.	6/28/18	5:11am	Subject Arrested
	6/28/18 Suspicious Circumstance	HLS	6/28/18	1:05pm	Necessary Action Taken
18-0055	6/28/18 Vehicle Burglary	Lot 1	6/28/18	10:00pm	Report Taken
18-0057	6/29/18 Petty Theft	ADSS	6/29/18	2:45pm	Report Taken
	6/30/18 No Incidents to Report		6/30/18		